965 Trade Dr « Ste A - North Las Vegas NV 89030
Voter Registration (702) 455-8683 + Fax (702) 455-2793

Harvard L. Lomax, Registrar of Voters
Donna L. Cardinelli, Assistant Registrar of Voters
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June 8, 2005

RESULTS OF CANVASS OF
THE GENERAL ELECTION
IN THE CITY OF BOULDER CITY
JUNE 7, 2005

The results of the June 7, 2005 General Election were canvassed comparing the computer
printout of ballots counted and the results thereof with the official ballot statements for
the 12 precincts used in the election.

Of the 4,611 ballots cast in the 12 precincts, we were unable to reconcile the computer
and roster counts in one precinct for one ballot. There were no tabulation errors in the 12
precincts and the foregoing unreconcilable discrepancy would not alter the outcome of
the election.

Therefore, as the duly appointed Registrar of Voters of Clark County, Nevada, I do
hereby approve the canvassed results of the General Election for certification.

Harvard L. Lomax ;

Registrar of Voters

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
RORY REID, Chairman » MYRNA WILLIAMS, Vice Chair
TOM COLLINS » YVONNE ATKINSON GATES - CHIP MAXFIELD - LYNETTE BOGGS McDONALD + BRUCE L. WOODBURY
THOM REILLY, County Manager



Precinct 1005

Discrepancy

Voter claimed card did not activate voting
machine. Election worker failed to follow
briefed procedures and allowed voter to vote
again. Card should have been checked, and
it would have confirmed voter had already
cast a ballot.
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2005 Municipal General Election

Boulder City — At Large

June 7, 2005

Subdivision Report
Clark County

Official Final

MU 1% ToTAL TORNOLT

Registration & Turnout 10,323 TOTAL Wb STERED
Election Day Advantage Turnout 0 0.00% \ores
Early Vote Turmout 2,690 26.06%
Mail Turnout 144 1.40%
Election Day Edge Turnout 1,777 17.21%

Total... 4,611 44.67%

COUNCIL MEMBER, AT LARGE, BOULDER CITY 12/12 100.00%

Anderson, Andrea 2,924 34.20%
Farmer, Bradley 940 10.99%
Lilly, Jeremy 2,160 25.26%
Pacini, Mike 2,526 29.54%
Total... 8,550 100.00%
BOULDER CITY QUESTION NO. 1 12/12 100.00%
YES 2,094 45.68%
NO 2,490 54.32%
Total... 4,584 100.00%
BOULDER CITY QUESTION NO. 2 12/12_100.00%
YES 3,193 69.82%
NO 1,380 30.18%
Total... 4,573 100.00%

June 07, 2005 9:26 PM Page 1 of 1



Precinct

1001 - BOC
Early Vote
Election Day
Mail

1002 - BOC
Early Vote
Election Day
Mail

1003 - BOC
Early Vote
Election Day
Mail

1004 - BOC
Early Vote
Election Day
Mail

1005 - BOC
Early Vote
Election Day
Mail

1006 - BOC
Early Vote
Election Day
Mail

1007 - BOC
Early Vote
Election Day
Mail

1008 - BOC
Early Vote
Election Day
Mail

1009 - BOC
Early Vote
Election Day
Mail

1010 - BOC
Early Vote
Election Day
Mail

1169- BOC

Registered

876

787

1,387

489

1,012

839

1,033

1,106

1,125

782

Report Time: Jun 08, 2005

CITY COUNCIL MEMBER, AT LARGE, BOULDER CITY

Turnout

397
233
158

6

358
222
121

15

618
398
197

23

223
142
74
7

382
222
139

21

360
192
163

452
271
175

505
273
213

19

477
230
234

13

424
257
152

15

0

Percent

45.32%
26.60%
18.04%

0.68%

45.49%
28.21%
15.37%

1.91%

44.56%
28.70%
14.20%

1.66%

45.60%
29.04%
15.13%

1.43%

37.75%
21.94%
13.74%

2.08%

42.91%
22.88%
19.43%

0.60%

43.76%
26.23%
16.94%

0.58%

45.66%
24.68%
19.26%

1.72%

42.40%
20.44%
20.80%

1.16%

54.22%
32.86%
19.44%

1.92%

0.00%

Statement of Vote
City of Boulder City
2005 Municipal General Election
6/8/2005
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253 73 176 230
155 42 104 133
93 31 71 94
+* Insufficient Tumout to Protect Voter Privacy ****
229 88 174 170
145 55 115 94
72 30 51 69
12 3 8 7
397 148 317 291
248 100 202 189
135 39 103 94
14 9 12 8
134 61 125 87
87 40 84 53
44 18 38 30
w+* Insufficient Tumout to Protect Voter Privacy ****
214 85 213 187
123 50 125 110
83 29 76 65
8 6 12 12
231 64 156 233
131 33 76 123
97 30 76 108
= |nsufficient Tumout to Protect Voter Privacy ****
280 82 221 250
167 54 133 144
108 27 85 104
*+ |nsufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy ****
306 95 243 282
180 50 128 141
114 42 105 133
12 3 9 8
318 76 206 284
163 34 78 150
145 40 125 123
10 2 3 11
287 84 174 248
180 53 100 150 .
98 25 68 89
9 6 9
0 0 0 0

Page 1 of 2



Precinct Registered

Early Vote
Mail
1530 - BOC 887
Early Vote
Election Day
Mail
10,323

Report Time: Jun 08, 2005

CITY COUNCIL MEMBER, AT LARGE, BOULDER CITY

Statement of Vote
City of Boulder City
2005 Municipal General Election

6/8/2005

Turnout

0
0

415
250
151
14
4,611

Percent

0.00%
0.00%

46.79%
28.18%
17.02%

1.58%
44.67%
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2,160
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2,526
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Statement of Vote
Clark County Nevada
2005 Municipal General Election
6/8/2005

BOULDER CITY QUESTION NO. 1

<

Precinct Registered Turnout  Percent E,", 3
1001 - BOC 876 397 45.32% 189 205

Early Vote 233 26.60% 116 116

Election Day 158 18.04% 70 87

Mail 6 0.68% **** Insufficient Tumout to Protect Voter Privacy ****
1002 - BOC 787 358 45.49% 164 194

Early Vote 222 28.21% 95 127

Election Day 121 16.37% 56 65

Mail 15 1.91% 13 2
1003 - BOC 1,387 618 44.56% 273 340

Early Vote 398 28.70% 187 209

Election Day 197 14.20% 79 115

Mail 23 1.66% 7 16
1004 - BOC 489 223 45.60% 73 150

Early Vote 142 29.04% 48 94

Election Day 74 15.13% 21 53

Mail 7 1.43% **** Insufficient Tumout to Protect Voter Privacy ****
1005 - BOC 1,012 382 37.75% 143 236

Early Vote 222 21.94% 90 131

Election Day 139 13.74% 48 89

Mail 21 2.08% 5 16
1006 - BOC 839 360 42.91% 173 187

Early Vote 192 22.88% 93 99

Election Day 163 19.43% 80 83

Mail 5 0.60% **** Insufficient Tumout to Protect Voter Privacy ****
1007 - BOC 1,033 452 43.76% 188 263

Early Vote 271 26.23% 123 147

Election Day 175 16.94% 62 113

Mail 6 0.58% **** Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy ****
1008 - BOC 1,106 505 45.66% 252 251

Early Vote 273 24.68% 133 139

Election Day 213 19.26% 111 101

Mail 19 1.72% 8 11
1009 - BOC 1,125 477 42.40% 222 250

Early Vote 230 20.44% 108 119

Election Day 234 20.80% 104 128

Mail 13 1.16% 10 3

|

1010 - BOC 782 424 54.22% 224 197

Early Vote 257 32.86% 146 111

Election Day 152 19.44% 73 76

Mail 15 1.92% 5 10
1169- BOC 0 0 0.00% 0 0

Report Time: Jun 08, 2005

Page 1 of



Page 1 of 2 Report Time: Jun 08, 2005

Statement of Vote
Clark County Nevada
2005 Municipal General Election

6/8/2005

BOULDER CITY QUESTION NO. 1

<

Precinct Registered Turnout Percent i E
Early Vote 0 0.00% 0 0
Mail 0 0.00% 0 0
1530 - BOC 887 415 46.79% 193 217
Early Vote 250 28.18% 121 126
Election Day 151 17.02% 67 82
Mall 14 1.58% 5 9

10,323 4,611 44.67% 2,094 2,490



<
Precinct Registered Turnout Percent m %

1001 - BOC 876 397 45.32% 283 110
Early Vote 233 26.60% 174 58
Election Day 158 18.04% 106 52

Mail 6 0.68% **** Insufficient Tumout to Protect Voter Privacy ****
1002 - BOC 787 358 45.49% 262 96
Early Vote 222 28.21% 156 66
Election Day 121 15.37% 93 28
Mail 15 1.91% 13 2
1003 - BOC 1,387 618 44.56% 419 192
Early Vote 398 28.70% 274 119
Election Day 197 14.20% 133 62
Mail 23 1.66% 12 11
1004 - BOC 489 223 45.60% 132 88
Early Vote 142 29.04% 88 53
Election Day 74 15.13% 39 a3

.Mail 7 1.43% **** Insufficient Tumout to Protect Voter Privacy ****
1005 - BOC 1,012 382 37.75% 263 114
Early Vote 222 21.94% 163 57
Election Day 139 13.74% 89 49
Mail 21 2.08% 11 8
1006 - BOC 839 360 42.91% 248 110
Early Vote 192 22.88% 138 52
Election Day 163 19.43% 108 55

Mail 5 0.60% **** insufficient Tumout to Protect Voter Privacy ****
1007 - BOC 1,033 452  43.76% 312 136
Early Vote 271 26.23% 192 78
Election Day. 175 16.94% 115 57

Mail 6 0.58% **** Insufficient Tumout to Protect Voter Privacy ****
1008 - BOC 1,106 505 45.66% 351 151
Early Vote 273 24.68% 189 82
Election Day 213 19.26% 148 64
Mail 19 1.72% 14 5
1009 - BOC 1,125 477 42.40% 365 112
Early Vote 230 20.44% 178 52
Election Day 234 20.80% 176 58
Mail 13 1.16% 1 2
1010 - BOC 782 424 54.22% 296 125
Early Vote 257 32.86% 179 78
Election Day 152 19.44% 104 45

Mail 15 1.92% 13
1169- BOC 0 0 0.00% 0 0
Page 2 of 2 Report Time; Jun 08, 2005
Statement of Vote
Clark County Nevada
2005 Municipal General Election
6/8/2005

BOULDER CITY QUESTION NO. 2




Precinct Registered
Early Vote
Mail
1530 - BOC 887
Early Vote
Election Day
Mail
10,323

Report Time: Jun 08, 2005

Turnout

0
0

415
250
151
14
4,611

BOULDER CITY QUESTION NO. 2

Statement of Vote
Clark County Nevada
2005 Municipal General Election

6/8/2005

Percent

0.00%
0.00%

46.79%
28.18%
17.02%

1.58%
44.867%

o o S3A

262
165
91

3,193

o o ON

1486
80
58

1,380
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Message Confirmation Report JUN-16-2005 06:45 AM THU

WorkCentre M20 Series

Machine ID ¢ CITY CLERK BCNV
Serial Number ¢ RYU432937.ce0e0.
Fax Number s 7022939245

Name/Nunber : 91775684571811

Page : 11

Start Time : JUN-16-2005 06:43AM THU

Elapsed Time : 01'02"

Mode : STD ECM

Results : 0.K




