



Election Department

965 Trade Dr • Ste A • North Las Vegas NV 89030
Voter Registration (702) 455-8683 • Fax (702) 455-2793

Harvard L. Lomax, Registrar of Voters
Donna L. Cardinelli, Assistant Registrar of Voters

June 8, 2005

RESULTS OF CANVASS OF
THE GENERAL ELECTION
IN THE CITY OF BOULDER CITY
JUNE 7, 2005

The results of the June 7, 2005 General Election were canvassed comparing the computer printout of ballots counted and the results thereof with the official ballot statements for the 12 precincts used in the election.

Of the 4,611 ballots cast in the 12 precincts, we were unable to reconcile the computer and roster counts in one precinct for one ballot. There were no tabulation errors in the 12 precincts and the foregoing unreconcilable discrepancy would not alter the outcome of the election.

Therefore, as the duly appointed Registrar of Voters of Clark County, Nevada, I do hereby approve the canvassed results of the General Election for certification.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Harvard L. Lomax".

Harvard L. Lomax
Registrar of Voters

Discrepancy

Precinct 1005

Voter claimed card did not activate voting machine. Election worker failed to follow briefed procedures and allowed voter to vote again. Card should have been checked, and it would have confirmed voter had already cast a ballot.

**ELECTION:
OFFICIAL
RETURNS
(GENERAL)
2005**

2005 Municipal General Election

June 7, 2005

Subdivision Report

Clark County

Official Final

Boulder City – At Large

<u>Registration & Turnout</u>	<u>10,323</u>	<u>TOTAL REGISTERED VOTERS</u>	<u>44.67% TOTAL TURNOUT</u>
Election Day Advantage Turnout	0	0.00%	
Early Vote Turnout	2,690	26.06%	
Mail Turnout	144	1.40%	
Election Day Edge Turnout	1,777	17.21%	
Total...	4,611	44.67%	

COUNCIL MEMBER, AT LARGE, BOULDER CITY

	<u>12/12</u>	<u>100.00%</u>
Anderson, Andrea	2,924	34.20%
Farmer, Bradley	940	10.99%
Lilly, Jeremy	2,160	25.26%
Pacini, Mike	2,526	29.54%
Total...	8,550	100.00%

BOULDER CITY QUESTION NO. 1

	<u>12/12</u>	<u>100.00%</u>
YES	2,094	45.68%
NO	2,490	54.32%
Total...	4,584	100.00%

BOULDER CITY QUESTION NO. 2

	<u>12/12</u>	<u>100.00%</u>
YES	3,193	69.82%
NO	1,380	30.18%
Total...	4,573	100.00%

Statement of Vote
City of Boulder City
2005 Municipal General Election
6/8/2005

CITY COUNCIL MEMBER, AT LARGE, BOULDER CITY

Precinct	Registered	Turnout	Percent	Anderson, Andrea	Farmer, Bradley	Lilly, Jeremy	Pacini, Mike
1001 - BOC	876	397	45.32%	253	73	176	230
Early Vote		233	26.60%	155	42	104	133
Election Day		158	18.04%	93	31	71	94
Mail		6	0.68%	**** Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy ****			
1002 - BOC	787	358	45.49%	229	88	174	170
Early Vote		222	28.21%	145	55	115	94
Election Day		121	15.37%	72	30	51	69
Mail		15	1.91%	12	3	8	7
1003 - BOC	1,387	618	44.56%	397	148	317	291
Early Vote		398	28.70%	248	100	202	189
Election Day		197	14.20%	135	39	103	94
Mail		23	1.66%	14	9	12	8
1004 - BOC	489	223	45.60%	134	61	125	87
Early Vote		142	29.04%	87	40	84	53
Election Day		74	15.13%	44	18	38	30
Mail		7	1.43%	**** Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy ****			
1005 - BOC	1,012	382	37.75%	214	85	213	187
Early Vote		222	21.94%	123	50	125	110
Election Day		139	13.74%	83	29	76	65
Mail		21	2.08%	8	6	12	12
1006 - BOC	839	360	42.91%	231	64	156	233
Early Vote		192	22.88%	131	33	76	123
Election Day		163	19.43%	97	30	76	108
Mail		5	0.60%	**** Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy ****			
1007 - BOC	1,033	452	43.76%	280	82	221	250
Early Vote		271	26.23%	167	54	133	144
Election Day		175	16.94%	108	27	85	104
Mail		6	0.58%	**** Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy ****			
1008 - BOC	1,106	505	45.66%	306	95	243	282
Early Vote		273	24.68%	180	50	129	141
Election Day		213	19.26%	114	42	105	133
Mail		19	1.72%	12	3	9	8
1009 - BOC	1,125	477	42.40%	318	76	206	284
Early Vote		230	20.44%	163	34	78	150
Election Day		234	20.80%	145	40	125	123
Mail		13	1.16%	10	2	3	11
1010 - BOC	782	424	54.22%	287	84	174	248
Early Vote		257	32.86%	180	53	100	150
Election Day		152	19.44%	98	25	68	89
Mail		15	1.92%	9	6	6	9
1169 - BOC	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0	0

Statement of Vote
 City of Boulder City
 2005 Municipal General Election
 6/8/2005

CITY COUNCIL MEMBER, AT LARGE, BOULDER CITY

Precinct	Registered	Turnout	Percent	Anderson, Andrea	Famer, Bradley	Lilly, Jeremy	Pacini, Mike
Early Vote		0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
Mail		0	0.00%	0	0	0	0
1530 - BOC	887	415	46.79%	275	84	155	264
Early Vote		250	28.18%	163	57	84	160
Election Day		151	17.02%	103	23	66	95
Mail		14	1.58%	9	4	5	9
	10,323	4,611	44.67%	2,924	940	2,160	2,526

**Statement of Vote
Clark County Nevada
2005 Municipal General Election
6/8/2005**

BOULDER CITY QUESTION NO. 1

Precinct	Registered	Turnout	Percent	YES	NO
1001 - BOC	876	397	45.32%	189	205
Early Vote		233	26.60%	116	116
Election Day		158	18.04%	70	87
Mail		6	0.68%	**** Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy ****	
1002 - BOC	787	358	45.49%	164	194
Early Vote		222	28.21%	95	127
Election Day		121	15.37%	56	65
Mail		15	1.91%	13	2
1003 - BOC	1,387	618	44.56%	273	340
Early Vote		398	28.70%	187	209
Election Day		197	14.20%	79	115
Mail		23	1.66%	7	16
1004 - BOC	489	223	45.60%	73	150
Early Vote		142	29.04%	48	94
Election Day		74	15.13%	21	53
Mail		7	1.43%	**** Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy ****	
1005 - BOC	1,012	382	37.75%	143	236
Early Vote		222	21.94%	90	131
Election Day		139	13.74%	48	89
Mail		21	2.08%	5	16
1006 - BOC	839	360	42.91%	173	187
Early Vote		192	22.88%	93	99
Election Day		163	19.43%	80	83
Mail		5	0.60%	**** Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy ****	
1007 - BOC	1,033	452	43.76%	188	263
Early Vote		271	26.23%	123	147
Election Day		175	16.94%	62	113
Mail		6	0.58%	**** Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy ****	
1008 - BOC	1,106	505	45.66%	252	251
Early Vote		273	24.68%	133	139
Election Day		213	19.26%	111	101
Mail		19	1.72%	8	11
1009 - BOC	1,125	477	42.40%	222	250
Early Vote		230	20.44%	108	119
Election Day		234	20.80%	104	128
Mail		13	1.16%	10	3
1010 - BOC	782	424	54.22%	224	197
Early Vote		257	32.86%	146	111
Election Day		152	19.44%	73	76
Mail		15	1.92%	5	10
1169- BOC	0	0	0.00%	0	0

**Statement of Vote
Clark County Nevada
2005 Municipal General Election
6/8/2005**

BOULDER CITY QUESTION NO. 1

Precinct	Registered	Turnout	Percent	YES	NO
Early Vote		0	0.00%	0	0
Mail		0	0.00%	0	0
1530 - BOC	887	415	46.79%	193	217
Early Vote		250	28.18%	121	126
Election Day		151	17.02%	67	82
Mail		14	1.58%	5	9
	10,323	4,611	44.67%	2,094	2,490

Precinct	Registered	Turnout	Percent	MS	ON
1001 - BOC	876	397	45.32%	283	110
Early Vote		233	26.60%	174	58
Election Day		158	18.04%	106	52
Mail		6	0.68%	**** Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy ****	
1002 - BOC	787	358	45.49%	262	96
Early Vote		222	28.21%	156	66
Election Day		121	15.37%	93	28
Mail		15	1.91%	13	2
1003 - BOC	1,387	618	44.56%	419	192
Early Vote		398	28.70%	274	119
Election Day		197	14.20%	133	62
Mail		23	1.66%	12	11
1004 - BOC	489	223	45.60%	132	88
Early Vote		142	29.04%	88	53
Election Day		74	15.13%	39	33
Mail		7	1.43%	**** Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy ****	
1005 - BOC	1,012	382	37.75%	263	114
Early Vote		222	21.94%	163	57
Election Day		139	13.74%	89	49
Mail		21	2.08%	11	8
1006 - BOC	839	360	42.91%	248	110
Early Vote		192	22.88%	138	52
Election Day		163	19.43%	108	55
Mail		5	0.60%	**** Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy ****	
1007 - BOC	1,033	452	43.76%	312	136
Early Vote		271	26.23%	192	78
Election Day		175	16.94%	115	57
Mail		6	0.58%	**** Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy ****	
1008 - BOC	1,106	505	45.66%	351	151
Early Vote		273	24.68%	189	82
Election Day		213	19.26%	148	64
Mail		19	1.72%	14	5
1009 - BOC	1,125	477	42.40%	365	112
Early Vote		230	20.44%	178	52
Election Day		234	20.80%	176	58
Mail		13	1.16%	11	2
1010 - BOC	782	424	54.22%	296	125
Early Vote		257	32.86%	179	78
Election Day		152	19.44%	104	45
Mail		15	1.92%	13	2
1169- BOC	0	0	0.00%	0	0

Statement of Vote
Clark County Nevada
2005 Municipal General Election
6/8/2005

BOULDER CITY QUESTION NO. 2

Statement of Vote
Clark County Nevada
2005 Municipal General Election
6/8/2005

BOULDER CITY QUESTION NO. 2

Precinct	Registered	Turnout	Percent	YES	NO
Early Vote		0	0.00%	0	0
Mail		0	0.00%	0	0
1530 - BOC	887	415	46.79%	262	146
Early Vote		250	28.18%	165	80
Election Day		151	17.02%	91	58
Mail		14	1.58%	6	8
	10,323	4,611	44.67%	3,193	1,380

Message Confirmation Report

JUN-16-2005 06:45 AM THU

WorkCentre M20 Series

Machine ID : CITY CLERK BCNV
Serial Number : RYU432937.....
Fax Number : 7022939245

Name/Number : 91775684571811
Page : 11
Start Time : JUN-16-2005 06:43AM THU
Elapsed Time : 01'02"
Mode : STD ECM
Results : O.K
